The following is a list of some of the more significant issues addressed by KAWC Radio for the Quarter. The listing is not intended to be
considered an absolute complete listing. The order does not indicate significance of the issues covered, just the order of airing.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KAWC-AM, YUMA, AZ: THIRD QUARTER 2015

AIRED ON: DATE:

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:

AZ Education Funding Newscasts
High School Bond Vote Newscasts
AZ Food Crop Research  Newscasts

“Dreamers” Drive Licenses Newscasts

AZ Medicaid Expansion = Newscasts
AZ Conditions for Kids Newscasts
AZ Border Security Newscasts
Yuma Food Security Newscasts
California Drought Newscasts
AZ Higher Education Newscasts
Rural Health Care Newscasts
AZ Medicaid Program Newscasts
AZ Reservoir Levels Newscasts
AZ Worker Benefits Newscasts

AZ Utilities Clean Energy Newscasts
Marijuana Legalization Newscasts

Mine Toxic Spill Effects = Newscasts

7/15/2015
7/16/2015
7/16/2015
7/17/12015
7/120/2015
7/21/2015
7/22/2015
7/27/2015
7/127/2015
7/28/2015
7/29/2015
8/04/2015
8/04/2015
8/04/2015
8/04/2015
8/07/2015

8/10/2015

Initiative Drive has 1/3" of Signatures for Ballo:

TIMES AIRED: LENGTH: SEGMENT DESCRIPTION:

7:30am 30 Seconds Treasurer Slams Governor’s Plan for Funding
7:30am 60 Seconds YUHS Bd. Calls for Bond-With Somerton H.S.
6:30am & 8:30am 90 Seconds Yuma Research done on Lettuce Wilt

8:30am 60 Seconds Fed. Judge says withholding license is racist
7:30am 45 Seconds 350 Thousand AZ Residents now are covered
8:30am 30 Seconds  Kids Count Reports ranks AZ 46" in USA
8:30am 60 Seconds YCSO Receives Half Million Security Dollars
7:30am & Spm 30 Seconds Yuma Food Bank Seeks Community Support
8:30am 60 Seconds California Farms Look to AZ for H20 Options
7:30am 60 Seconds AZ has lowest College Completion in 6 years
7:30am 60 Seconds AZ Lawmakers try to get more rural Doctors
Spm 60 Seconds Governor wants recipients to make co-pays
8:30am 45 Seconds Wet El Nino Winter could raise levels higher
Spm 45 Seconds  45% of AZ Workers have no Sick Leave

Spm 30 Seconds AZ Utilities on Track for Clean Energy Goals
7:30am & Spm 30 Seconds

Spm 30 Seconds

Navajo Nation Declares Water Emergency



ine Toxic Spill Effects
Children in Need

AZ Prison Conditions
Arizona Gasoline Price
AZ Child Welfare
Yuma Air Travel
Colorado River Water
West Nile Virus in AZ
State Taxation
Unemployment

Yuma Area Water Safety
Yuma Primary Election
Yuma Primary Results
Medicaid Expansion
SB-1070 Law

AZ Woman Slain by IS
Food Safety

AZ Housing Prices

AZ Higher Education
AZ Highway Safety

AZ Higher Education

Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s

Newscast s

8/11/2015
8/11/2015
8/12/2015
8/13/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/18/2015
8/21/2015
8/21/2015
8/22/2015
8/24/2015
8/25/2015
8/26/2015
8/27/2015
9/07/2015
9/07/2015
9/08/2015
9/09/2015
9/10/2015
9/17/2015

9/18/2015

Spm

Spm

8:30am & Spm
8:30am
7:30am
8:30am
7:30am & Spm
8:30am & Spm
7:30am & Spm
Spm

7:30am & Spm
Spm

7:30am & Spm
7:30am
7:30am & Spm
8:30am & Spm
7:30am
7:30am & Spm
8:30am

Spm

7:30am

60 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds
60 Seconds
30 Seconds
60 Seconds
30 Seconds
45 Seconds
30 Seconds
60 Seconds
90 Seconds
120 Seconds
45 Seconds
30 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds

60 Seconds

Impacts of Colorado Spill-little to AZ Water
New Report ranks AZ Low-48" in the USA
Kingman Prison Riot Blamed on Mistreatment
Gas Price Expected to Remain low for Sometim
New Proposal would Loosen Investigation Rules
Yuma Airport Sets Passenger Record in 2014
Wet Spring Lessens Possibility of H20 cuts
Tucson Area Woman Dies from West Nile Virus
AZ Revenue Dept. offers Tax Amnesty Program
AZ & Yuma County Unemployment Up in July
San Diego Woman Dies of Brain Eating Amoeb:
Candidates on Ballot in Today’s Vote

Results of Primary Election Voting

Judge says Hospital Fee Payment Plan is Legal
Judge Dismisses Challenges to “Papers Please”
Prescott Group Wants to Honor Kayla Mueller
Tainted Cucumbers Sicken Six in Arizona
Housing prices are Up in AZ and Yuma County
ASU ranks #1 in USA for Innovative Universitie
Prosecutor Agrees Freeway Shooter is Terrorist

Less than 2 AZ High Grads Meet Univ. require



soycotting the Pope
Affordable Care Act
English Lang Immersion
AZ University Fund Cuts

AZ Highway Fund Gap

Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s
Newscast s

Newscast s

9/21/2015
9/22/2015
9/29/2015
9/29/2015

9/30/2015

7:30am & Spm
7:30am & Spm
7:30am & Spm
7:30am & Spm

8:30am

60 Seconds
60 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds

45 Seconds

GOP Rep. Gosar boycotts Pope Congress Speec!
AZ Uninsured Rate has Big Drop in 2014

AZ School can now Cut English Immersion Tim
Univ. of AZ Cuts 320 Jobs, Saves $21 Million

AZ Looking at Big Future Highway Fund Gap



