The following is a list of some of the more significant issues addressed by KAWC Radio for the Quarter. The listing is not intended to be considered an absolute complete listing. The order does not indicate significance of the issues covered, just the order of airing.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KAWC-AM, YUMA, AZ: THIRD QUARTER 2015

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	AIRED ON:	DATE :	TIMES AIRED :	LENGTH:	SEGMENT DESCRIPTION:
AZ Education Funding	Newscasts	7/15/2015	7:30am	30 Seconds	Treasurer Slams Governor's Plan for Funding
High School Bond Vote	Newscasts	7/16/2015	7:30am	60 Seconds	YUHS Bd. Calls for Bond-With Somerton H.S.
AZ Food Crop Research	Newscasts	7/16/2015	6:30am & 8:30am	90 Seconds	Yuma Research done on Lettuce Wilt
"Dreamers" Drive Licenses	Newscasts	7/17/2015	8:30am	60 Seconds	Fed. Judge says withholding license is racist
AZ Medicaid Expansion	Newscasts	7/20/2015	7:30am	45 Seconds	350 Thousand AZ Residents now are covered
AZ Conditions for Kids	Newscasts	7/21/2015	8:30am	30 Seconds	Kids Count Reports ranks AZ 46th in USA
AZ Border Security	Newscasts	7/22/2015	8:30am	60 Seconds	YCSO Receives Half Million Security Dollars
Yuma Food Security	Newscasts	7/27/2015	7:30am & 5pm	30 Seconds	Yuma Food Bank Seeks Community Support
California Drought	Newscasts	7/27/2015	8:30am	60 Seconds	California Farms Look to AZ for H2O Options
AZ Higher Education	Newscasts	7/28/2015	7:30am	60 Seconds	AZ has lowest College Completion in 6 years
Rural Health Care	Newscasts	7/29/2015	7:30am	60 Seconds	AZ Lawmakers try to get more rural Doctors
AZ Medicaid Program	Newscasts	8/04/2015	5pm	60 Seconds	Governor wants recipients to make co-pays
AZ Reservoir Levels	Newscasts	8/04/2015	8:30am	45 Seconds	Wet El Nino Winter could raise levels higher
AZ Worker Benefits	Newscasts	8/04/2015	5pm	45 Seconds	45% of AZ Workers have no Sick Leave
AZ Utilities Clean Energy	Newscasts	8/04/2015	5pm	30 Seconds	AZ Utilities on Track for Clean Energy Goals
Marijuana Legalization	Newscasts	8/07/2015	7:30am & 5pm	30 Seconds	Initiative Drive has 1/3 rd of Signatures for Ballo
Mine Toxic Spill Effects	Newscasts	8/10/2015	5pm	30 Seconds	Navajo Nation Declares Water Emergency

	Mine Toxic Spill Effects	Newscast s	8/11/2015	5pm	60 Seconds	Impacts of Colorado Spill-little to AZ Water
	Children in Need	Newscast s	8/11/2015	5pm	45 Seconds	New Report ranks AZ Low-48 th in the USA
= 74	AZ Prison Conditions	Newscasts	8/12/2015	8:30am & 5pm	45 Seconds	Kingman Prison Riot Blamed on Mistreatment
	Arizona Gasoline Price	Newscast s	8/13/2015	8:30am	45 Seconds	Gas Price Expected to Remain low for Sometime
į.	AZ Child Welfare	Newscast s	8/17/2015	7:30am	60 Seconds	New Proposal would Loosen Investigation Rules
	Yuma Air Travel	Newscast s	8/17/2015	8:30am	30 Seconds	Yuma Airport Sets Passenger Record in 2014
	Colorado River Water	Newscast s	8/18/2015	7:30am & 5pm	60 Seconds	Wet Spring Lessens Possibility of H2O cuts
	West Nile Virus in AZ	Newscast s	8/21/2015	8:30am & 5pm	30 Seconds	Tucson Area Woman Dies from West Nile Virus
	State Taxation	Newscast s	8/21/2015	7:30am & 5pm	45 Seconds	AZ Revenue Dept. offers Tax Amnesty Program
	Unemployment	Newscast s	8/22/2015	5pm	30 Seconds	AZ & Yuma County Unemployment Up in July
	Yuma Area Water Safety	Newscast s	8/24/2015	7:30am & 5pm	60 Seconds	San Diego Woman Dies of Brain Eating Amoeba
11	Yuma Primary Election	Newscast s	8/25/2015	5pm	90 Seconds	Candidates on Ballot in Today's Vote
	Yuma Primary Results	Newscast s	8/26/2015	7:30am & 5pm	120 Seconds	Results of Primary Election Voting
	Medicaid Expansion	Newscast s	8/27/2015	7:30am	45 Seconds	Judge says Hospital Fee Payment Plan is Legal
	SB-1070 Law	Newscast s	9/07/2015	7:30am & 5pm	30 Seconds	Judge Dismisses Challenges to "Papers Please"
	AZ Woman Slain by IS	Newscast s	9/07/2015	8:30am & 5pm	45 Seconds	Prescott Group Wants to Honor Kayla Mueller
	Food Safety	Newscast s	9/08/2015	7:30am	45 Seconds	Tainted Cucumbers Sicken Six in Arizona
	AZ Housing Prices	Newscast s	9/09/2015	7:30am & 5pm	45 Seconds	Housing prices are Up in AZ and Yuma County
	AZ Higher Education	Newscast s	9/10/2015	8:30am	45 Seconds	ASU ranks #1 in USA for Innovative Universitie
. 11	AZ Highway Safety	Newscast s	9/17/2015	5pm	45 Seconds	Prosecutor Agrees Freeway Shooter is Terrorist
	AZ Higher Education	Newscast s	9/18/2015	7:30am	60 Seconds	Less than ½ AZ High Grads Meet Univ. require

Boycotting the Pope	Newscast s	9/21/2015	7:30am & 5pm	60 Seconds	GOP Rep. Gosar boycotts Pope Congress Speed
Affordable Care Act	Newscast s	9/22/2015	7:30am & 5pm	60 Seconds	AZ Uninsured Rate has Big Drop in 2014
English Lang Immersion	Newscast s	9/29/2015	7:30am & 5pm	45 Seconds	AZ School can now Cut English Immersion Tim
AZ University Fund Cuts	Newscast s	9/29/2015	7:30am & 5pm	45 Seconds	Univ. of AZ Cuts 320 Jobs, Saves \$21 Million
AZ Highway Fund Gap	Newscasts	9/30/2015	8:30am	45 Seconds	AZ Looking at Big Future Highway Fund Gap